



2022 Science Olympiad National Tournament Final Team Registration Form And Acknowledgement of School Use/Primary Coverage

Please complete this information form in full. You'll need to agree to certain stipulations, list your student team members and get a signature from your school principal or for home schools, the head of school. For each participating student, the Head Coach will also need to distribute and collect a **Parent/Guardian Permission Form.**

School Name		Division B Division C	
Student Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Grade*
1			
2			
4			·
5			
õ			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14	·····		
15		<u>.</u>	
	nates that may participate if oth	er students cannot:	
18			
		·····	

*Please follow the guidelines for grade level/team limits: www.soinc.org/start-team/team-size-grade-levels Division B teams are limited to five (5) 9th grade students Division C teams are limited to seven (7) 12th grade students Some portions of the 2022 Science Olympiad National Tournament permit remote recording and reporting of results from registered Science Olympiad member teams. This agreement applies to the activities performed while away from home, in a school setting, if state and local health department regulations allow groups to gather on school property. We agree to the following:

- 1. All the above students are active members of our school, grade levels are appropriately indicated and distributed, and any given 9th grader is only registered on one team's roster
- 2. All devices are designed and built by one of the above team members, who have followed the Science Olympiad Building and Tools Policy.
- 3. I agree that our team members and coaching staff will abide by the Code of Ethics, Science Olympiad Pledges and will accept the outcome of the tournament.

If my school is a public or private school, as the head coach of the Science Olympiad team I certify that:

- 1. Our Science Olympiad team has permission to use our school building, facilities and equipment for Science Olympiad practice and participation.
- 2. All Science Olympiad activities will be supervised by school faculty or those who have met the requirements of being a school volunteer or mentor.
- 3. All Science Olympiad safety policies found under Policies at www.soinc.org are followed.
- 4. That the school's insurance covering enrolled students while in the act of practicing for an extracurricular or school-sponsored event will be the primary coverage for the activities of Science Olympiad.
- 5. While participating in activities for the 2022 Science Olympiad National Tournament on school property, my school voluntarily assumes all risks and hereby releases, indemnifies and holds harmless the State Science Olympiad Chapter or Science Olympiad, Inc., or any of their respective employees, agents, successors, and assigns ("Released Parities") singularly and collectively, from and against any blame and liability for any injury, harm, loss, inconvenience, or any other damage of any kind connected to your participation in this Science Olympiad event.

If my school is a home school, as the head coach of the Science Olympiad team I certify that:

- 1. My home school complies with all the laws and regulations to be a certified home school provider by my state.
- 2. All Science Olympiad activities will be supervised by home school personnel.
- 3. All Science Olympiad safety policies found under Policies at www.soinc.org are followed.
- 4. The insurance which covers home-schooled students while in the act of practicing for an extracurricular event will be the primary coverage for the activities of Science Olympiad.
- 5. While participating in activities for the 2022 Science Olympiad National Tournament, my home school voluntarily assumes all risks and hereby releases, indemnifies and holds harmless the State Science Olympiad Chapter or Science Olympiad, Inc., or any of their respective employees, agents, successors, and assigns ("Released Parties) singularly and collectively, from and against any blame and liability for any injury, harm, loss, inconvenience, or any other damage of any kind connected to your participation in this Science Olympiad event.

Date
l Phone
- r

For Science Olympiad National Tournament Info see https://www.soinc.org/2022-national-tournament + https://scienceolympiad2022.com